	Docket No.: 30305
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 08-04-	2003 T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P06/REV03 7-31-0_3	Fatent and Trademark Onice
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Director of the United States 102513	5092 the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): TEC TRAN CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: TEC TRAN HOLDING COMPANY
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
	-
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: 63 RAMAPO VALLEY ROAD
Security Agreement     Change of Name	
□ Other	City: MAHWAH State: NJ ZIP: 07430
Execution Date: JULY 21, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	the evention data of the explication is.
If this document is being filed together with a new application	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,579,807 FINANCE
	5,579,807
	A H
	ANCE SI
Additional numbers attac	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: DAVID A. GREENLEE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
1	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
06/01/2003 ECQUPER 00000120 071971 5579807/	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
01 FC:8021 40.00 BA	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: P.O. BOX 340557	
	071971
City: COLUMBUS State: OH ZIP: 43234	
	USE THIS SPACE
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform</li> </ol>	ation is true apa <sup>*</sup> correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	A CAMAR
DAVID A. GREENLEE	JULY 29, 2003
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sl	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademar	k Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 223 <b>PATENT</b>

REEL: 014327 FRAME: 0199

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)		Docket No. 30305		
U.S. Patent No. 5,579,807	Issue Date 12/03/1996	Application Serial No. 08/305,882	. Filing Date 09/14/1994	
Title of Invention: SOLENOID-OPERATED PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE				
Owner of Record	(hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
TEC TRAN CORPORAT	ION	31 INDUSTRIAL AVENU MAHWAH, NJ 07430	JE	
A	ssignee	Residence or Principal I	Place of Business of Assignee	
TEC TRAN HOLDING C	OMPANY	63 RAMAPO VALLEY R Mahwah, nj 07430	OAD	

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE

1. Moand other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 21st day of July

in the year 2003

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

State of New Jersey

Before me personally appeared

County of Berger

at

William Kohler

DAVID M. GRIB NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPINES SEPT. 7, 2005

who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 2151 day of 3217, in the year 2003

2003	
the single	
(Notar) pupic)	_

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

**RECORDED: 07/31/2003** 

AS01A/REV01

dollars (\$

PATENT REEL: 014327 FRAME: 0200